May 2000 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK6591x
The oscillator circuits for the boost converter and lamp
driver are both internally generated in the TK6591x, without
the need for external components. The clock frequency of
the boost converter is laser-trimmed to ensure good initial
accuracy that is relatively insensitive to variations in
temperature and supply voltage. The clock frequency of

TK6591x
20P
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPE/REEL CODE
TL: Tape Left
Lamp Frequency Code
TK6591   MTL
LAMP FREQUENCY CODE
TK65910 175 Hz
TK65911* 200 Hz
TK65912 225 Hz
TK65913* 250 Hz
TK65914 275 Hz
TK65915* 300 Hz
TK65916 325 Hz
TK65917* 350 Hz
TK65918 375 Hz
TK65919* 400 Hz
* Consult factory for availability
   of other frequencies.
FEATURES
■ High Ratio of Brightness / Input Power
■ Constant Brightness Versus Input Supply Changes
■ Optimized for 3.5 nf to 12.5 nf Panel Capacitance
■ Panel Voltage Slew Rates Controlled for Life
Enhancement
■ Panel Peak to Peak Voltage Independent of Input
Voltage and Temperature
■ Panel Peak to Peak Frequency Independent of
Input Voltage and Temperature
■ Miniature Package (SOT23L-6)
■ Operates with Miniature Coil
■ Minimum External Components
■ Laser-Trimmed Fixed Frequency Operation
■ PWM Control Method
■ Adjustable Output Voltage
■ Lower Noise (Audio and EMI)
■ Split Power Supply Application
APPLICATIONS
■ Battery Powered Systems
■ Cellular Telephones
■ Pagers
■ LCD Modules
■ Wrist Watches
■ Consumer Electronics
SMALL EL LAMP DRIVER
查询TK65910M供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Page 2 May 2000 TOKO, Inc.